
Bangladesh Election Comm ission
Election Commission Secretariat

Nirbachan Bhaban,.t:;.r8;"", on"*"

Tender for Goods (Mult iple Lots)

Tender Notice No- 1 7.00. 0000. 029. 70. 1 73. 20(sr rfq-293 Date.27-10-2020

Election Commission Secretariat
a Aoencv Election Commission Secretariat

Procunno hnt t tv  Name Senior Secretarv. Elecl ion Commission Secretariat
4 Procurinq Enti tv Distr ict Dhaka
5 lnvitat ion Ref No. 17 .00 .0000 029 70  173.20(s rwr -
6 Date 27 -10 -2020
7 Procurement Method National Competit ive Tender (NCT). Open Tendering Method

(OTM)
8 Budoet and Source of Funds uuts (Kevenue Euoqet)
I Tender Packaoe Name Suoolv of Goods (Mult iole Lots)
1 0 Tender Package No ECGD08 [Lot-1 (Computer and Other Anci l lary)t and

I]CGDO9 [Lot-2 (Office equipment)r
1 1 Tender Publication Date 28- 0-2020
1 2 Tender Last Sel l inq Date 1 1 1-2020
1 Tender Submisslon Date and t ime 1 2 1-2020 12 00 PM
1 4 Tender Ooenino Date and t ime 1 2 1-2020 12.30 om
1 5 Name & Address of the Office(s)

(a) Sel l ing Tender Document Assistant Secretary, Common Service-2, Election Commission
Secretariat,  Nirbachan Bhaban, Aqarqaon, Dhaka.

(b) Receiving Tender Document ASSlStanl uecrelary, uommon uervrce-z, tr lecuon uommlsslon
Secretariat.  Nirbachan Bhaban, Aqarqaon, Dhaka.

(c) Opening Tender Document Deputy Secretary (Jonobal Babostapona), Election Commission
Secretariat.  Nirbachan Bhaban. Aqaroaon. Dhaka.

1 6 Eligibi l i ty of Tenderers Bidders that fulf i l l  the cri teria described in the Tender
oocumenl.

1 7 Brief Descript ion of goods and
Related Services

Supply of Lot-1 (Computer and Other Anci l lary) (Laptop,
Desktop, Printer, Scanne(Single and duplex), Microsoft
windows 10 professional OLP License, Microsoft Office
Standard 2019 Gov. OLP License & Tonner for supplied
Printer) l  and Lot-2 (Off ice equipment) (Fridge, Paper Shredder,
Spray Extraction Cleaner (For Sofa Cleaning), Micro oven with
stand Water filter and kits. Coffee Make(auto)

1 8 Lot
No

ldentification of Goods Pnce ol t  enoer
Document (Tk)

Tender
Security

Completion
Time in
weeks/
months

Location

5Uppry oT Lor-r (uompurer
and Other Anci l lary) for
Election Commission
Scnrclar ial

Tk. 2,500/- (Two
Thousand and
Five Hundred

Taka)

Tk.2,07,000/
- (Two Lac

Seven
Thor  rqanc l )

0B(Eisht)
months

Election
Commission
Secretanat,
Nirbachan
Bhaban,

Agargaon,
Dhaka

suppry or Lor-z (unrce
equipment) for Election
Commission Secretariat

Tk. 1300/- (One
Thousand and
Three Hundred

Taka)

Tk.44,000/-
(Fourty Four
Thousand)

08(Eight)
montns

t v Name of  Off ic ia l  lnv i t ino Tender MD.  SHARIFUL  ISLAM
20 uesrgnalron ol unrcrar rnvmng

Tender
Assistant Secretarv

2 1 Address of Official Inviting Tender Common Servrce-2, Election Commission Secretariat,
Nirbachan Bhaban (2no Floor), Aqarqaon, Dhaka.

22 Contact detai ls of Off icial Invit inq
Tender

Phone :02-55007539 |  Fax  No:
| 550075 1 5

23 Tender Security Tender Security must be in the form of Pay Order in favor of
Senior Secretarv. Election Commission Secretariat,  Dhaka.

24 Soecial Instruct ion Supplier must submit distr ibutor authorization letter for Lofl
(Comouter and Anci l larv)

25 The procurino enti tv reserves the r iqhtto reiect anv or al l  Tenders

dv
+ 2T.ta..LD1_o

MD. SHARIFUL ISLAM
Assistant Secretary

Phone : 02-55007539
E-mail, ecs.seba@emall.com


